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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

FEBRUARY 26, 2009 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Thursday, February 26, 2009, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo and Commissioners Elizabeth 
A. Jones and Michael L. Williams were present.  Chairman Carrillo presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9791: Statement of Intent filed by CenterPoint Energy Entex to increase 
the rates in the unincorporated areas of the Texas Coast Division and all consolidated 
dockets.  The Commission unanimously denied the motion for rehearing.  
 
2. GUD No. 9732: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, gas cost review in 
compliance with GUD No. 8664 and GUD No. 9400. The Commission unanimously 
approved the staff recommendation regarding this item.  Additionally, the Commission 
directed staff reopen GUD No. 9696 to focus on the triennial gas cost review process. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
3. Docket No. C8-0029-SC-46-F: Application by Luminant Mining Company LLC for 
release of Phase I reclamation obligations for backfilling, regrading, and drainage 
control for 424 acres with Permit No. 46B, Oak Hill Mine.   The Commission 
unanimously approved the application.   
 
4. Docket No. C9-0013-SC-29-E: Application by Norit Americas Inc. for acceptance of 
replacement surety bond (issued by Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of 
America); Permit No. 29C, Darco Mine.   The Commission unanimously approved the 
order accepting the bond. 
 
5. Docket No. C6-0015-SC-04-A: Application of Luminant Mining Company LLC (f/k/a 
TXU Mining Company LP) for new mine permit, Martin Lake AIV South Mine, Panola 
and Rusk Counties, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the application. 
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6. Docket No. C6-0015-SC-04-D: Application of Luminant Mining Company LLC for 
authorization to self-bond for new mine permit, Martin Lake AIV South Mine, Panola 
and Rusk Counties, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the application.  
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
7. O&G 09-0254315: Chaparral Natural Resources, Inc. to inject fluid into a reservoir 
productive of oil or gas, Schertz Unit (18255), Well No. 2, Big Buck (Caddo 1st) Field, 
Denton County, Texas.  This item was deferred for consideration at the next 
conference.  
 
8. O&G 01-0253159: Comanche Well Service Corp. enforcement action regarding 
McEver (13392) Lease, Well No.1, McEver -E- (10564) Lease, Well No. 2, Kens 
(Serpentine) (48968500) Field, Guadalupe County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
14(b)(2); 3(1) and (2). The Commission unanimously approved the enforcement order.  
 
9. O&G 01-0253161: Comanche Well Service Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Garcia (08451) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 4, Garcia -B- (08800) Lease, Well No. 1, Ken 
(Serpentine) (48968500) Field, Guadalupe County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
14(b)(2); 13(b)(1)(B); 3(1) and (2). The Commission unanimously approved the 
enforcement order. 
 
10. O&G 03-0256179: Comanche Well Service Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Gramm, Nellie K. (00699) Lease, Well No. 01, Chriesman (17949001) Field, Burleson 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1), (2), and (3). The 
Commission unanimously approved the enforcement order. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
11. O&G 7B-0260511: Sabre Oil and Gas Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Johnson, Benny Lease, Well No. 1 (0525543) Permit, Wildcat (00014001) Field, Palo 
Pinto County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I); 14(d)(12).  
 
12. O&G 05-0260529: Peoples Energy Prod.-TX, L.P. enforcement action regarding 
(653000) Operator, John Blair Lease, Well No. 21 (0633778) Permit, Wildcat 
(00010001) Field, Robertson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 16(b).  
 
13. O&G 09-0260426: Gerry-Mac Oil, Inc. enforcement action regarding Morrison -B- 
(00833) Lease, Archer County Regular (03446001) Field, Archer County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  
 
14. O&G 09-0259797: O S & S Oil Company enforcement action regarding McBurney, 
E. (05674) Lease, Wichita County Regular (97155001) Field, Wichita County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 20(a)(1); 22.  
 
15. LP-Gas Docket No. 1991: Cannon Propane Co. enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.401, at Hwy 96 South, Kirbyville, Jasper County, Texas.  
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16. LP-Gas Docket No. 2009: Central Texas Energy Suppliers, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Rt. 2, FM 1496, De Leon, Comanche 
County, Texas.  
 
17. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000675: Irrigation Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6600 
Naaman Forest, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
18. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001348: Central Electric Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 23501 Canal Road (Bellaire Blvd at Canal Road), Richmond, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
19. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001432: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 4330 Cypresswood Ct. (Cypresswood Drive), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
20. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001601: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.1 and 18.8(b), at 344 Pebble Knoll (Highland Hills), Denton County, Texas.  
 
21. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001612: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 4424 Holland Street (Hawthorne Street), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
22. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001618: Badeco Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.10(b), at 3700 Woodlawn (Hillcrest), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
23. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001620: City of Bryan enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1802 
Bluebonnett (Primrose), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
24. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001624: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), 804 10th Street (E. Green Avenue), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
25. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001629: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 701 Dover Lane (Surrey), Round Rock, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001630: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 940 Meadow Oaks Drive (S. Collins), Arlington, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001632: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1622 Sunview Drive, Kleberg, Dallas County, Texas.  
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28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001639: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 400 Blk. of Redd Road (Between Oneida & Southwestern), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001647: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(a) 
and 18.11(a), at 2012 Montclaire Street (Ann Arbor Avenue), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001649: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 907 Cedar, Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001659: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1626 Maryland (Grauwyler), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001660: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 512 W. May (North Street), Yoakum, De Witt County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001661: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(a) 
and 18.11(a), at 7301 Chimney Corners (Lamplight Lane), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001663: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1904 Sandcastle (Sea Shell), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001665: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1220 Morris, Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001667: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 13500 McClintock (Fruitland), Farmer Branch, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001673: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2831 Lee, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001677: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at No. 4 Surrey Lane (Chaparral Lane), Breckenridge, Stephens County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001684: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 2110 Guinevere, Arlington County, Texas.  
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40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001693: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at Bell & Curtis (Curtis), Troy, Bell County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001696: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 213 Tanglewood, Wylie, Collin County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001699: Americn Communications Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 9211 Wallingham Drive, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001700: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 202 E. Milam (Breckenridge), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001705: FX5 Construction & Excavation, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at FM 1470 and FM 1655, Chico, Wise County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001706: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 51 NE 11th Street (E. Dallas), Cooper, Delta County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001708: Future Fence & Deck enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 4844 Hollow Ridge Road, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001710: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 4th and Avenue U, Marble Falls, Burnet County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001712: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 700 Blk. High Woods (Boca Raton), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001715: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 815 Hills Creek, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001726: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 4611 Samuell (Grove Hill), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001730: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 4651 Elsby (Purdue), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
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52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001731: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 138 Starbridge, Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001734: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 119 Manufacturing (Leeve), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001736: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 8441 Stone River, Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001740: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 2200 New York (Arkansas), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001742: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 206 E. Hamilton, Stamford, Jones County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001744: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 513 SW 5th (Motley), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001747: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at W. Service Hwy 75 & White, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001749: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 6721 Stone Oak (Dennett), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001753: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 2802 Astar (Forum Drive), Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001755: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at Broadway & Rowlett Road, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001760: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 4930 Military Pkwy, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001761: American Communications Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 10563 Sangerbrook Drive/10566 Keeneland, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001766: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 700 Block of Montopolis (Richardson Lane), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
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65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001768: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 3211 Allen, Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001770: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 6200 Blk. Plano Parkway (Park), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001772: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 3601 Rowlett Road, Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001774: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 1106 N. 61st (Edmond), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001778: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 1405 Amherst, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001780: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 3304 Meadowbrook, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001782: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 3400 Skillman (Morningside), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001785: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(b), at 709 Court Street, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001788: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1513 Papeete Drive, Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001795: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 5301 Ross Road, Del Valle, Travis County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001799: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 1702 N. Lockhart (Texas), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001801: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 203 Field Stone, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001807: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 306 Madeline Drive, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
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78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001811: JO'B Site Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Steiner Ranch (FM 620), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001816: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 1100th Street (Austin), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001817: Wyatt Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
119 S. Ranch House Road (IH 20), Willow Park, Parker County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001820: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Money Run Zoo Road 3615 Zoo (Monkey Run), Waco, McLennan 
County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001822: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 8649 Scott Circle (Hickory), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001825: City of Amarillo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1307 
N. Forest (NW 12th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001828: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 1107 N 7th, Merkel, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001830: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 211 Mantlebrook (Greenbrook), Desoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001848: City of Amarillo enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1310 
N. Houston (NE 13th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001849: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 1310 N. Houston (NE 13th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001855: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at North Main (North Carol), Monahans, Ward County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001860: City of Fort Worth enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4609 
Harwen Ter (Fuller), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001868: City of Weatherford enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at South 
Waco (West Lee), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001873: Austin Underground Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1808 Cinnamon Path (Del Curto Road), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001874: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1808 Cinnamon Path (Del Curto Road), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001875: City of Weatherford enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 115 
W. Lee (S. Main), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001876: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 115 W. Lee (S. Main), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001880: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 124th Street & Slide Road (FM 1585), Lubbock, Lubbock County, 
Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001884: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 2819 Rio Grande (W 28 2), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001895: City of Bryan enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3121 
E. Villa Maria Road, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001907: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 1101 SE 11th Street (SE 11th Avenue), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001934: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1416 Montopolis Drive (Santos Street), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001943: Taylor Landscape enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 316 
Ellis, Allen, Collin County, Texas. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
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101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001958: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.8(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 400 Blk. of Redd Road (Oneidad), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001960: City of Mesquite Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1904 Sandcastle (Sea Shell), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001963: Harlingen Water Works System 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 219 McGregor (N. 3rd), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001964: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 219 McGregor (N. 3rd), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001974: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
610 NW 7th Street (NW 4th Avenue), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001977: R W L Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Aldine Westfield & Treaschwig, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001984: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 2205 Townes Lane (Dormarion Lane), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002004: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 8302 Fremont (83rd Street), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002016: Fannin Tree Farm enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2845 
Hillside (Oak Leaf), Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002024: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at FM 3333 and CR 5, Bovina, Parmer County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002043: AEP West Texas Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3302 Woodhollow Circle (Woodlake), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002051: R. K. Wheaton, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 50 
E. Broad Oaks, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002053: J T Dersner, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 431 
Archer Avenue, Cockrell Hill, Dallas County, Texas.  
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114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002058: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 1811 Bluebonnet (Rundel Place), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002059: Elliott Enterprises, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 14320 Hershe Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002061: Don Koepp enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 426 
Elmwood Street, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002067: AEP Texas North Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at E. 44th and Travis, San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002072: M-Optic Care of Troy Stelman 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 34 Ednen Place (Higginbotham), Kilgore, Gregg County, 
Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002076: Techcrete Contracting, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 2501 San Gabriel Street (W. 25th Street), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002077: City of Port Arthur enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
3042 Keystone Avenue (29th Street), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002081: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 9010 W. Little York Road, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002084: Haros Brothers Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 508 W. Broad (Fourth Street), Mansfield, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002090: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at E. Barbours Cut (SH 146). La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002091: AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4550 Elm, Bellaire, Harris County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002092: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 4550 Elm, Bellaire, Harris County, Texas.  
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126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002101: Mid-America of Texas Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), 
at 3404 Little Road, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002103: Longhorn Mechanical enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
18203 Westfield Place Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002106: City of Belton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 104 
E. Avenue A (Davis), Belton, Bell County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002112: A & A General Contractor, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 301 E. Trinity Blvd, Grand Prairie, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002113: City of Port Arthur enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
3103 Memorial (29th Street), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002114: Sammons Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 78 Whetstone Ridge Way, Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002115: Triple B Services L.L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2611 5th Street, Stafford, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002126: North Texas Contract Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 108 S. Fannin (Washington), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002129: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 2204 W. Expressway 83 (FM 492), Palmview, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002136: Satellite Cable Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 2000 Blk. Cheek Sparger (Windveiw), Colleyville, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002138: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 6100 Red Bluff Road/7100 Line Drive, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002143: North Texas Contract Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at NE Town East Mall, Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  
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138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002149: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 1818 N. Main (E. Dewey), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002150: Pronto Sandblasting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 401 El Monte (Breeden), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002151: Harrell Plumbing Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1425 N. Main (W. Evergreen), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002155: Texas Sterling Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3900 Callaghan (Messick), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002161: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 2611 Pointe, Missouri, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002163: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 2901 Stewart Way (Cascades Blvd), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002165: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1603 Hwy. 35 (Mchard Road), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002166: City of Woodway enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8557 
Brairgrove (Western Oaks), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002175: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 300 Blk. Dubose (Second Street), Mineola, Wood County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002180: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at Hwy. 96, Kirbyville, Jasper County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002183: City of Ballinger enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 207 
Sargent, Ballinger, Runnels County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002187: Sammons Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at Lake Front Circle at Timberloch, Montgomery, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
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150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002188: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at Lake Front Circle at Timberloch, Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002190: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at FM 2641 & Martin Luther King Blvd. (FM 2641), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002193: Fannin Tree Farm enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1060 
Parkdale (Foxdale), Fairview ML-09, Collin County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002197: El Paso Water Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 8520 Winchester (Davis), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002199: El Paso Water Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 8523 Winchester (Davis), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002209: City of Fairfield enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 423 
Dejay (Hwy-84), Fairfield, Freestone County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002218: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 716 Post Oak Street (S. 3rd Street), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002223: City of Bishop enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 606 E. Henderson Street, Bishop, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002227: Site Landscape Development 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6775 Plaza Via (Camino Lago), Irving, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002232: Nueces County Parks Department 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 230 N. on the beach (Beach Street), Port Aransas, 
Nueces County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002233: Brickman Landscape enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1315 Barbara Jordan Blvd. (Lancaster Drive), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002234: Southern Sprinkler enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 2602 Sara Ridge Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002235: Newsome Enterprises, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 12625 Wetmore Road #4HM (Agency), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002239: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 603 Beaukiss Lane, Elgin, Bastrop County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002243: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 12950 S. Post Oak Road (Allum Road), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002245: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 6015 Gideon Court (Clarenda Falls Drive), Sugar Land/New Territory, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002253: Texas Sterling Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 602 Silva (Belmarez), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002254: Hood Communication enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 18306 Point Bluff (Panzano Place), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002256: 5B'S Construction Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 312 Pearl Pkwy. #201 (E. Grayson), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002257: Jet Underground Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Wheatland/Hampton, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002261: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) 
and 18.11(b), at 935 E. Highland Blvd. (S. Palmetto), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002266: P & E Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 400 Blk. Gantt (Hardin Street), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002273: X-Cell Construction LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 605 Hogan Alley, Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002275: Crostex Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) 
and 18.11(b), at Corner of Stick Trail (Big Trail), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
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174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002279: Thunderbolt Utility Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 3400 North Ridge (Lake Ridge Court), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002286: S.H.U.C., Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 935 
Irma Street (Evans Avenue), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002287: City of Sherman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 908 
Holiday, Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002289: A & A Landscaping & Irrigation (Eulalio) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at Ohio between Wade & Fleetwood, Frisco, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002290: Midwest Electric Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 1611 Lamar Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002296: Taylor Landscape enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6402 
S. Clack (Antilly), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002298: City of Bells enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 204 S. 
Jernigan Street (Hwy 56), Bells, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002300: City of Gainesville enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1113 
Lindsay Street, Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002301: Gosdin's Dozer Service, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) 
and 18.11(b), at Gather and Holden, Glen Rose, Hood County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002303: Westland Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 200 W. Abram, Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002305: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Kenwick (Joiner), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002308: City of Sherman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1101 
Idlewild (Linda Dr.), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
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186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002313: City of Kerrville enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 711 
Hill Country Drive (Cully), Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002314: AEP Texas AB District enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4610 Sunflower, Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002318: J.M. Reed Plumbing Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 3103 Sweetwater Blvd., Sugarland, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002321: Southern Waterscapes, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 6011 Mound Airy Court, Sugarland, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002324: Barrilleaux Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002327: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at CC RD E (CC RD 13), Panhandle, Carson County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002329: Foster Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 14014 
W. Lake Houston Pkwy, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002330: Grayco Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 18322 Longmoor, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002332: J W Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 5801 Melanie Drive (Missy), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002333: Carey Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 10313 Huffine, Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002334: City of Kaufman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 603 S. 
Jefferson, Kaufman, Karnes County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002336: Sandstone Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 5840 FSH-Frazier (Dean Circle), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002337: Ace Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 29 
Oakland Park Drive, Manvel, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 



MINUTES – FEBRUARY 26, 2009 
 

  18

199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002338: A & A Sewer Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 7918 Wild Eagle (Grey Fox Terrace), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002339: City of Leonard enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1102 N. Parmele (Hwy 69), Leonard, Fannin County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002344: Pronto Sandblasting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 335 El Monte (Belknap), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002345: Pronto Sandblasting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 415 El Monte (Breeden), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002346: Pronto Sandblasting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 511 El Monte, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002348: Pronto Sandblasting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 639 El Monte (Againer), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002349: Pronto Sandblasting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 
1346 Paso Hondo (N. Walters), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002350: Pronto Sandblasting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 
1342 Paso Hondo (Walters), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002351: Jerry Paul Higgins Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1909 W. Houston (Binkley Park), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002352: Muniz Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1110 Mt. Auburn (Grand), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002353: Cable Recovery, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
2400 W. Vickery (Forest Park), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002357: R. D. Crumley & Sons, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 3404 Hays Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002358: Southwest Irrigation Systems 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 405 Longwood, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002360: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 8101 Lauren (Cherry Avenue), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002366: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
18.11(b), at 13715 George Road (Wood Point), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002369: Southwestern Plumbing Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1112 Longford, Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002371: Cariola Homes Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 22807 Fossil Peak (Wilderness Ridge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002373: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 604 Junell Street, Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, 
Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002374: Whitmore & Sons enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 965 Potter (Hidden Valley), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002376: Spalj Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 615 E. 5th Street (Sycamore), Muenster, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002380: Beavers Dozer Service & Equipment 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at County Road 3451, Paradise, Wise County, Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002387: Alamo Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1411 Oasis Creek (Alpine Lodge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002389: T & D Solutions, LLC enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Intersection of San Edwardo & Gran Canal (Santa Veronica), Mission, Hidalgo County, 
Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002391: Southern Landscape enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Glasscock & Milagros (Shary), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002394: Marty Byers enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 500 
Madison Street, Daingerfield, Orange County, Texas.  
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224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002395: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 500 Madison Street, Daingerfield, Orange County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002397: Sanchez Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 108 E. Hwy 80 (FM 740), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002399: UCN enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1340 Airport Commerce Drive (Riverside Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002400: PT Construction Company Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 5210 South IH 35 (Colonial Park), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002402: Jacobsen Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) 
and 18.11(b), at 6819 S. FM 549, Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002408: Geus enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1302 Cheltenham 
Place (Hunters Run), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002409: Baker's Contracting enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
416 Glenn (Kaufman), Seagoville, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002410: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 201 W. Oaks Circle (Azalea), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002412: Entergy enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1097 Canyon 
Falls, Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002415: Richmond Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 806 W. Chestnut, Grapeland, Houston County, Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002417: S & S Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Crestway (Morning Grove), Converse, Comal County, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002418: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at Crestway (Morning Grove), Converse, Comal County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002420: City Wide Mechanical (Joe Phillips) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5444 Hwy 121 (Legacy), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.  
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237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002422: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1114 School (Gilmore), Mt. Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002424: South Texas Oilfield Maintenance, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC 18.11(b), at 5013 Old Yoakum Road (Rural Pasture), (Christian Road), Edgar 
(Rural), De Witt County, Texas.  
 
239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002425: Rangeland Services, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2933 A W Grimes, Pflugerville, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002426: M E Burns Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 6108 Ed Coady (Winn Place), Edgecliff Village, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002428: City of Mt. Pleasant enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1114 School (Gilmore), Mt. Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002430: G Carter Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1911 N. Bell Blvd., Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002437: City of Wichita Falls enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1312th Street (Broad Street), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002440: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at FM 809 & CR 20, Hereford, Deaf Smith County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002442: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 12827 Dove Point Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002443: Hays Utility South Corporation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 6307 Singing Creek lane, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002444: Electrical Service Tody enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 8518 Beechaven Road, La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002445: City of Mineral Wells enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
SW 25th Street (6th Avenue), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002447: M E Burns Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 6201 Ed Coady (York), Edgecliff Village, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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250. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002448: Triple B Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 8814 Madera Road (Mesa), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002449: Simco Enterprises, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2636 4th Avenue (Center Street), Groves, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002450: City of Mineral Wells enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
NW 23rd Street (N. Oak Avenue), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
253. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002452: C & F Electrical Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 6710 Horizon, Heath, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002453: Fox Electric, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 4123 Cedar Springs (Knight), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002454: P & E Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
18.11(b), at 7700 Cantura, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
256. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002456: G and G Operators, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 1717 E 16th (Apache), Dalhart, Hartley County, Texas.  
 
257. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002458: BWH Enterprises Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 15260 Hwy 105 W, Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
258. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002462: TLT Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1514/1512 Shannon Circle (Gruene Road), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
259. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002463: Haros Brothers Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
NW Military (Hunters Green), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002465: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 436 Houston Street, Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002466: Fort Worth Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1400 Blk. Leslie Center/W. Morphy, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
262. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002468: McLain Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
401 N. 16th Street (Hall), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
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263. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002472: American Star Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 7900 Victory Drive (Navy Drive), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
264. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002475: Belknap Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 25680 NW Frwy. Ste. A., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
265. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002480: Sammons Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 173 Spring Edge Drive, Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002481: Johnson Excavating enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
303 Park Street (Hines), Diboll, Angeline County, Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002482: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 303 Park Street (Hines), Diboll, Angeline County, Texas.  
 
268. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002486: City of Garland enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4517 
Scenic Circle (Candlestick), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
269. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002487: Kevin Nelson enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 
378 & CR 212, Floydada, Floyd County, Texas.  
 
270. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002489: Cantwell Irrigation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 
25 & CR BB, Claytonville, Swisher County, Texas.  
 
271. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002490: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at CR 25 & CR BB, Claytonville, Swisher County, Texas.  
 
272. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002492: Mr. Rooter enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 403 
Partridge (Cotillion), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
273. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002495: RK Cable enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 10714 White Oak Park Center, Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
274. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002498: City of White Settlement enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 1013 Bridle (Omaha), White Settlement, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
275. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002502: Wiemer Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 200700 Interstate 45, Webster, Galveston County, Texas.  
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276. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002503: City of Deport enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 205 
N. 1st Street, Deport, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
277. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002510: Walker Utilities Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Bear Creek Pkwy. (Keller Smithfield), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
278. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002519: Gibson Concrete LLC enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
201 University Oaks Blvd. (University Blvd.), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
279. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002521: LC Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1419 
Galveston Street (Seymour), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
280. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002531: U/G Entergy Contractors LP 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at Cliffmont Lane (Valley Blossum), League City, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
 
281. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002536: Jim Harris Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
405 W. Park, Vidor, Orange County, Texas.  
 
282. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002537: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 405 W. Park, Vidor, Orange County, Texas.  
 
283. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002538: City of Hughes Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 601 FM 161 N., Hughes Spring, Cass County, Texas.  
 
284. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002539: Iguana Pools, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 179 
Briston Bend Circle, Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
285. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002541: Backyard Paradise Pools enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3614 Haven Pines, Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
286. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002547: Wharton County Water #2 enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 1010 Phillips Circle, East Bernard, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
287. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002548: Rentz Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 746 NW Loop 410 (Blanco), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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288. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002550: Reynolds and Kay LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at Main Street (Pacific), Gladewater, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
289. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002554: Cantwell Irrigation enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 
14245 & CR 60 (North Branch Group Line), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.  
 
290. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002558: Angel Brothers Enterprises, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 2405 Kilgore, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
291. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002559: Base Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
3218 Pasadena Fwy, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
292. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002560: Circle C Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5213 N. Hampshire, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
293. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002562: P & E Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5808 
Gaston, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
294. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002567: Repipe-Texas enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 22910 Copper Creek, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
295. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002571: CC Carlton Industries, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 8820 Big View (Panther Hollow), Austin, Texas.  
 
296. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002574: N & S Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 21302 2 Roseville Drive, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
297. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002575: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 217 Main Street, Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
298. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002576: Mary Wells-Tashawa Plumbing 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 20 N. 28th Street (Avg. G), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
299. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002577: City of Trinidad enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 200 
Oak Street (First Street), Trinidad, Henderson County, Texas.  
 
300. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002579: Angel Brothers Enterprises, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 2311 Kilgore Street, Baytown, Harris County, Texas. 
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301. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002580: Abstar Inc enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 210 Magnolia Drive, Galena Park, Harris County, Texas.  
 
302. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002584: Bartlett Drilling enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3900 
Rugged Drive (Tosca), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
303. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002587: Cervelle Homes enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1009 Hyland, League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
304. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002588: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 4096 Bourque Road (Hodgson Street), Jefferson, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
305. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002589: City of Nederland enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4096 
Bourque Road (Hodgson Street), Jefferson, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
306. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002591: Cisneros Contractors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 4750 N. Expressway, Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
307. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002607: Troy Faulkenberry Irrigation Systems 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at FM 378 & CR 212, Floydada, Floyd County, Texas.  
 
308. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002612: Herndon/Muncey, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 6707 Bliss Trail, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
309. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002613: Triple B Services L.L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2638 5th Street, Stafford, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
310. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002627: XL Electric, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4152 
S. Jackson, San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
311. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002654: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at Darla & Greenleaf, Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.  
 
312. Damage Prevention Docket No. 002680: City of Clyde enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 306 Sandy Lane, Clyde, Callahan County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
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The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
313. O&G 01-0260612: Virtex Operating Company, Inc. to consider consolidation of 
the Doering Ranch (Georgetown), Doering Ranch (Buda), and Calvert (Buda) Fields 
into the Doering Ranch (Georgetown) Field, Dimmit and Frio Counties, Texas.  
 
314. O&G 03-0259992: Sandalwood Exploration, L.P. to consider designation of a 
vertical interval for the Raccoon Bend (Wilcox C) Field; renaming the Raccoon Bend 
(Wilcox C) Field to the Raccoon Bend (Uwx Cons. Fba) Field; adoption of field rules for 
the field; adoption of a two factor allocation formula; assignment of allowable to the 
Bellville ISD Well No. 1; and continuation of the discovery allowable for the field, 
Austin County, Texas.  
 
315. O&G 03-0260611: Ballard Exploration Company, Inc. to consolidate the China 
(Yegua Ey), China (Yegua Ey-2) and China (Yegua Ey-3) Fields into a single field to be 
known as the China (Yegua Cons.) Field, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
316. O&G 04-0257157: Lone Star E&P, LLC enforcement action regarding Roos 
(068985) Lease, Well No. 16, Labbe (Pettus) (51124585) Field, Roos (08926) Lease, 
Well No. 17, Labbe (Govt. Wells) (51124225) Field, Duval County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rule 5(c).  
 
317. O&G 04-0259894: Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LP to amend the field rules for 
the Rincon (Vicksburg Cons.) Field, Starr County, Texas.  
 
318. O&G 04-0260475: Brigham Oil & Gas, L.P. to consider permanent field rules for 
the Home Run, South (Vicksburg) Field, Brooks County, Texas.  
 
319. O&G 04-0260608: EOG Resources, Inc. to amend field rules, Tiffany (Wilcox 
Carrizo) Field, Webb County, Texas.  
 
320. O&G 06-0260605: Tanos Exploration, LLC to amend field rules, Beckville, North 
(Cotton Valley) Field, Harrison, Panola and Rusk Counties, Texas.  
 
321. O&G 06-0260606: Tanos Exploration, LLC to amend field rules, Lansing, N. 
(Cotton Valley, Lo.) Field, Harrison and Gregg Counties, Texas.  
 
322. O&G 06-0260610: Samson Lone Star, LLC to amend field rules, Carthage, North 
(Bossier Shale) Field, Harrison, Panola, and Rusk Counties, Texas.  
 
323. O&G 09-0259991: Tracer Operating, Inc. to consider a net gas-oil ratio for Tyler 
(30566) Lease, Well No. 1, Strawn (Marble Falls 4060) (86585300) Field, Palo Pinto 
County, Texas.  
 
324. O&G 8A-0260472: Primexx Operating Corporation to consider an MER for all 
wells on the Martin, Nan "A" (68405) Lease, Clayton Ranch, N. (Spraberry) (18790700) 
Field, Borden County, Texas.  
 
325. O&G 04-0260914: Dewbre Petroleum Corp. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Lower Frio Formation of the Weslaco, North (10,200) Field, Hidalgo 
County, Texas.  
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326. O&G 10-0260913: Forest Oil Corp. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Douglas Formation of the Hemphill (Douglas) Field, Hemphill 
County, Texas.  
 
327. O&G 04-0260916: Denali Oil & Gas Mgmt LLC for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation for the Wilcox Consolidated Formation of the Fandango (Wilcox 
Consolidated) Field, Zapata County, Texas.  
 
328. O&G 04-0260915: Smith Production Inc for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Vicksburg Cons. Formation of the Javelina (Vicksburg Cons.) Field, 
Starr and Hidalgo Counties, Texas.  
 
329. O&G 08-0260953: Energen Resources Corporation for authority pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the North Westbrook Unit 
(#20831) Lease, Westbrook (#96563 001) Field, Mitchell County, Texas.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 
  
330. O&G 01-0258254: Blue Quail Oil Co. enforcement action regarding Geyer, Frank 
(04677) Lease, Well No. 2, Charlotte, North (17250001) Field, Atascosa County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 8(d)(1); 22(b)(1).  
 
331. O&G 02-0256717: Keystone Operating Co. enforcement action regarding Wolters, 
Edwin (01929) Lease, Well No. 01, Dunwolters (Seg. C Pettus Sd.) (26692500) Field, 
Wolters, Edwin (01981) Lease, Well No. 03, Dunwolters (Seg. D) (26692750) Field, 
Karnes County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 73(i).  
 
332. O&G 03-0255208: Bagley, Roy enforcement action regarding Hankamer, E. C. 
(10641) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Stowell (Miocene 6250) (86429462) Field, Chambers 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 9(12).  
 
333. O&G 04-0255075: Petrogen, Incorporated enforcement action regarding Tiller 
Ranch (226830) Lease, Well No. 2, Tom Graham (5300) (90483900) Field, Jim Wells 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I).  
 
334. O&G 06-0258455: Shwj Oil & Gas Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding Furrh-
A (04912) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 3, Longwood (Goodland Lime) (54807200) Field, 
Harrison County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
335. Discussion of and possible action on Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Legislative 
Appropriation Request and any other pending legislation affecting the Railroad 
Commission of Texas.   The Commission considered a letter to the Legislature 
regarding the agency’s participation in the statewide data center service (DCS) 
workgroups. The proposed letter was deferred to the next conference for revision. 
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GAS SERVICES DIVISION  
 
336. Commission approval letter for the Texas Energy Reliability Council.   The 
Commission unanimously approved and signed the letter.  The Commission 
unanimously approved and signed the letter in support of the Texas Energy Reliability 
Council.  
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
 
337. Update on the Daisetta sinkhole. There were no changes in the status of the 
sinkhole to report at this time.    
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Chairman Carrillo  
 
338. Evaluation of candidates for and possible selection of Executive Director.  The 
Commission unanimously selected John James Tintera as Executive Director.  
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
339. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  No member of the public provided input at this time.  
 
The conference was adjourned at 11:10 am.   
 

 
 
 
 

 


